## Parking Modifications on SE 1st Avenue and Broward Boulevard

Bid #12171-983

	Bid #121/1-983			CONCRETE WORKS & PAVING INC		Sagaris Corp.		Hardrives of Delray Inc. dba Hardrives Inc.	
ltem #	Item	Qty	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
1	Silt fence	430	linear foot	\$6.00	\$2,580.00	\$10.00	\$4,300.00		\$4,364.50
2	Inlet protection system	5	each	\$400.00	\$2,000.00				\$3,625.00
3	Hardscape demolition	1	lump sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$3,120.00	\$3,120.00
4	Regular excavation (Bio-swale)	49.97	cubic yard	\$20.00	\$999.40	\$25.00	\$1,249.25	\$77.40	\$3,867.68
5	Regular excavation (Sidewalk)	123.05	cubic yard	\$20.00	\$2,461.00	\$80.00	\$9,844.00	\$77.40	\$9,524.07
6	Regular excavation (Type F curb)	21.89	cubic yard	\$50.00	\$1,094.50	\$70.00	\$1,532.30	\$77.40	\$1,694.29
7	Regular excavation (Storm Drain Basin)	10.19	cubic yard	\$100.00	\$1,019.00	\$100.00	\$1,019.00	\$77.40	\$788.71
8	Milling existing asphalt pavement (1 inch average)	1197	square yard	\$9.00	\$10,773.00	\$5.00	\$5,985.00	\$15.25	\$18,254.25
9	Bio-Swale: Stabilized backfill 50/50 mix	6.86	cubic yard	\$100.00	\$686.00	\$210.00	\$1,440.60	\$410.00	\$2,812.60
10	Bio-Swale: Subgrade material free of rock	10.56	cubic yard	\$100.00	\$1,056.00	\$100.00	\$1,056.00	\$301.00	\$3,178.56
11	Bio-Swale: Bahia sod	110.69	square foot	\$8.00	\$885.52	\$10.00		\$57.15	\$6,325.93
12	Performance turf Bahia sod	12.3	square yard	\$72.00	\$885.60	\$30.00	\$369.00	\$57.15	\$702.95
13	Bio-Swale: 1.5 inch ballast rock	10.25	cubic yard	\$120.00	\$1,230.00	\$200.00	\$2,050.00	\$365.50	\$3,746.38
	Bio-Swale: Pea gravel	3.43	cubic yard	\$200.00	\$686.00	\$150.00	\$514.50	\$850.00	\$2,915.50
15	Bio-Swale: 15 MLS (MIN) thickness non-wonen fabric typar 3401		square foot	\$6.00	\$3,401.28	\$4.00	\$2,267.52	\$6.25	\$3,543.00
16	Concrete curb & gutter Type F	227	linear foot	\$60.00	\$13,620.00	\$40.00	\$9,080.00	\$79.35	\$18,012.45
	Concrete curb Type D for bioswales	20	linear foot	\$50.00					
	18 inch curb opening	-	each	\$200.00	1	\$300.00		-	1,
	8 inch DIP (Ductile Iron Pipe)		linear foot	\$2,000.00		-			
	15 inch RCP (Reinforced Concrete Pipe)		linear foot	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00			\$4,395.00
	Type C Basin		each	\$10,000.00	. ,	. ,	\$10,000.00		\$9,875.00
	USF 5130 Frame & Hood	1	each	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00			\$3,620.00	
	USF 6168 Grate		each	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00			\$2,870.00	
	Sidewalk concrete 6 inch thick		square foot	\$10.00	\$10,972.60		\$16,458.90	-	
	Limerock base 6 inch thick		cubic yard	\$120.00	\$2,492.40	\$40.00	\$830.80		
	Compacted subgrade 12 inch thick		cubic yard	\$92.00	\$3,538.32	\$50.00	\$1,923.00		
	Asphalt 1 inch thick		square yard	\$18.00	\$28,278.00	\$16.00	\$25,136.00		
	Retro-reflective pavement markers (RPMs) (Yellow/Yellow)		each	\$8.00	\$96.00	\$7.00			
	Painted curb markings standard loading line (Yellow)		linear foot	\$2.00	\$80.00	\$5.00			
	6 inch solid thermoplastic traffic stripe (white)		linear foot	\$3.25	\$1,511.25	\$3.00	\$1,395.00	-	\$2,813.25
	6 inch solid thermoplastic traffic stripe (yellow)		linear foot	\$3.25	\$1,446.25	\$4.00		-	. ,
	8 inch solid thermoplastic traffic stripe (white)	_	linear foot	\$2.00	\$376.00	\$4.00	\$752.00		\$2,556.80
	8 inch solid thermoplastic traffic stripe (yellow)		linear foot	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$6.00	\$360.00		\$2,259.00
	18 inch solid thermoplastic traffic stripe (white)	_	linear foot	\$4.80	\$360.00				
	24 inch solid thermoplastic traffic stripe (white)		linear foot	\$7.20	\$100.80	-	\$140.00	-	
	9.5 feet Through Land-Use thermoplastic pavement marking (white)		each	\$120.00	\$120.00	-			
	8 feet Right Turn Lane-Use thermoplastic pavement marking (white)		each	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$500.00		. ,	. ,
	2.33 feet Loading Zone thermoplastic pavement marking (yellow)		each	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00		\$3,120.00	\$3,120.00
39	Crack Sealant 1/4 Inch or Greater	100	gallon	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$220.55	\$22,055.00
	TOTAL				\$128,788.92		\$169,023.77		\$229,300.08
	Local Price Preference %				\$0.00		5.00%		+======================================
					\$128,788.92		\$160,572.58		\$229,300.08